
sleesch
Typewritten Text
for use with "L" serial numbers

sleesch
Typewritten Text
2-year warranty



34
n

35
36
37
38
39
40
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
59
60
62
76
77
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
n

*98
*99

*100

n

1
2
3  
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
n

*24
*25
*26
*27
28
29
30
31
n

32
33

PA
R

TS
 LIS

T

* This item is part of an assembly. This item cannot be sold separately due to machining and /or assembly that is required. p/n 2184909     Rev.  B     ECN 32277    5/10

2-100-202 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 12V 3.25 
140-010 BEARING-BALL
788-015 RETAINING RING
2-200-079 CENTER HOUSING ASSEMBLY
2-300-134 BRUSH END HOUSING ASSEMBLY SPDCO 
2-400-187 PLAIN END HOUSING ASSEMBLY
144-049 BEARING- FLANGE   SERVICE ONLY
880-003 SEAL
880-006 SEAL-W/SHIELD
188-052 BRUSH ASSEMBLY [2.EA]
725-050 TUBE- BRUSH RETENTION 
738-030 BRUSH PLATE WITH HOLDER
975-032 SPRING- COMPRESSION [2.EA]
701-039 O-RING MK406460
701-007 O-RING THRU BOLT [2.EA]
701-041 O-RING
830-001 #8-32 SCREW  [2.EA]
830-078 THRU BOLT 8-32X8.96 [2.EA]
990-067 WASHER- STEEL THRUST
990-070 WASHER-NYLATRON [2.EA]
2069252 MOTOR ASSEMBLY 12V F/W 3.25 5SPCO
2032058 TUBE- COMPOSITE-45"
1378121 PROPELLER KIT
2061122 PROPELLER 
2151726 WASHER- 5/16 SS
2053101 NUT-PROP NYLOC 
2092600 PIN-DRIVE   
2266502 BOWPLATE, FW, STD, 45”
2263905 MOTOR REST, BLK.
2303430 SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8 [6 EA.]
2265667 MOTOR REST DECAL, FW [2 EA.]
2991700 BOWMOUNT FW ASSEMBLY
2264342 LOWER ARM, FW, STD.
2266002 NYLINER 3/8” SHAFT [4 EA.]

2031520 COLLAR-DEPTH W/O INSERT
2062551 CONTROL BOX PLAS W/HAND 
2064028 SWITCH-FWD/REV 5SP
2990912 HANDLE ASSEMBLY-W/U-JOINT 5SP
2302742 SPRING-DETENT OFF  
2302745 SPRING-RELEASE BUTTON 
2303720 RELEASE BUTTON-HANDLE    
2060408 HANDLE-  TOP HALF
2060415 HANDLE-  LOWER HALF       
2303412 SCREW-6-20 X 5/8 SELF TAP [5.EA ]
2060005 BEARING-HANDLE PIVOT [2.EA ]
2090650 LEADWIRE -10 GA RINGS  
2020700 TERMINAL RING, 3/8’ [2.EA ]
2994838 BAG ASSEMBLY-BOLTS NUTS WASHERS
2263462 SCREW 1/4-20X2 SS [6.EA]
2261713 WASHER-1/4 FLAT 18-18 [6.EA]
2263103 NUT- 1/4-20 NYLOC-JAM [6.EA]

2883460 SEAL & ORING KIT

2260503 PIVOT PIN [3 EA.]
2993811 LATCH STRAP ASSEMBLY, STD, 45”
2263605 LATCH STRAP, STD, 45”
2261902 BRACKET-LATCH [2 EA.]
2268602 RIVET 1/8” SS [4 EA.]
2262709 SPRING-LATCH PIN
2150400 PULL-GRIP
2151700 WASHER-EYE SHAFT .562 OD 
2260501 LATCH PIN [2 EA.]
2261544 YOKE-TUBE
2264262 ARM-UPPER, FW, STD, 45”
2263510 BOLT-SHOULDER, SS [2 EA.]
2267302 BUSHING-LOWER 7/16” ID, SS
2267303 BUSHING-UPPER 3/8” ID, SS
2263505 BOLT 3/8-16 X 4.25”
2263114 NUT-NYLOCK JAM 3/8-16
2261872 HINGE BASE, FW
2261877 HINGE DOOR, FW
2261537 HINGE SLEEVE [2 EA.]
2260905 HANDLE-SOFT GRIP, L&D
2261728 WASHER-RETAINING 3/8”
2053415 SCREW #8-32 X 3/8” TRI [2 EA.]
2261732 WASHER #8, NYLON [2 EA.]
2262310 ROPE GUIDE
2251601 ROPE- 44.5” 
2263805 VELCRO STRAP
2264703 INSERT - THREADED 
2060285 COVER-CONTROL BOX  
2265698 DECAL-COVER EDGE 45/H 
2302743 SPRING-DETENT HANDLE-TILT
2303412 SCREW-6-20 X 5/8 SELF TAP [6.EA] 
2033400 SCREW-10-24 X 1-3/4]
2013110 NUT-10-24 HEX (ZCP)
2011365 SCREW-COLLAR/NEW KNOB

PA
R

TS
 LIS

T



B
ATTERY

IN
FO

R
M

ATIO
N

                                                   IN
FO

R
M

ATIO
N

S D
E B

ATTER
IE 

7

W
IR

IN
G

 D
IA

G
R

A
M

        SC
H

ÉM
A

D
E C

Â
B

LA
G

E   S

10

_

12v

24v

THIS IS AUNIVERSALMULTI-VOLTAGE DIAGRAM. DOUBLE CHECK YOUR MOTORS VOLTAGE FOR PROPER CONNECTIONS
CECI EST UN SCHÉMAÀ TENSION MULTIPLE UNIVERSEL. REVÉRIFIEZ LATENSION DE VOTRE MOTEUR POUR BIEN LE BRANCHER.

INFORMATIONS DE BATTERIE :
Les moteur fonctionnent avec toute batterie marine cycle profond de 12 V. Pour de meilleurs résultats, utilis-

er une batterie deep cycle ou toute autre batterie de 115 A/ht. En général, sur l'eau, un moteur de 12 V
consomme 1 A/h par livre de poussée produite par le moteur à haut régime. Un moteur de 24 V consomme
0,75 A/h. La consommation d'ampères dépend aussi des conditions d'utilisation. Veiller à ce que la bat-
terie soit toujours chargée à fond. Un entretien correct permet de garder toute la puissance de la batterie
et augmente sa durée de vie. La durée de vie d'une batterie qui n'est pas régulièrement rechargée (dans
les 12-24 heures) est généralement réduite. Utiliser un chargeur à régime variable pour éviter de sur-
charger la batterie.

En cas d'utilisation d'une batterie pour mettre en marche un moteur hors bord à essence, il est préférable de
prévoir une ou deux batteries marines Deep Cycle séparées pour le moteur de pêche Minn Kota.

Conseil quant à batteries :
Ne communiquez jamais le (+) et (-) les terminus de la batterie ensemble. Faites attention qu'aucun

objet en métal ne puisse tomber sur la batterie et court les terminus. Cela causerait immédiatement
un danger de feu court et suprême.

Recommandation : Utilisez des boîtes de batterie et des attaches de terminus de batterie couvertes comme
Minn Kota le complice *MK-BC-1.

BATTERY INFORMATION:
The motor will operate with any deep cycle marine 12 volt battery/batteries. For best results use a deep cycle,

marine battery with at least a 115 ampere hour rating. As a general on the water estimate, your 12 volt
motor will draw one ampere per hour and your 24 volt motor will draw .75 ampere per hour for each pound
of thrust produced when the motor is running on high. The actual ampere draw is subject to your particu-
lar environmental conditions and operation requirements. Maintain battery at full charge. Proper care will
ensure having battery power when you need it, and will significantly improve the battery life. Failure to
recharge lead-acid batteries (within 12-24 hours) is the leading cause of premature battery failure. Use a
variable rate charger to avoid overcharging.

If you are using a crank battery to start a gasoline outboard, we recommend that you use a separate deep
cycle marine battery/batteries for your Minn Kota trolling motor.

Advice regarding batteries:
Never connect the (+) and the (–) terminals of the battery together. Take care that no metal object can
fall onto the battery and short the terminals. This would immediately lead to a short and utmost fire
danger.
Recommendation: Use battery boxes and covered battery terminal clamps like Minn Kota accessory #MK-
BC-1.

                 Edge 45 is 12-volt only!  




